

Date: April 12th 2023

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Certification designating a U.S. agent for service of process. As required by section 2.911(d)(7),

FCC ID: 2ACQR-EM9305V1

We, EM Microlectronic Marin SA, rue des Sors 3, 2074 Marin, Switzerland; certify that:

EM Microelectronic – US Inc. 5475 Mark Dabling Blvd, Suite 200, Colorado Springs, CO, USA John Arachtingi with FCC Registration Number (FRN) 0033688177 john.arachtingi@emmicro-us.com

Is our designated U.S. agent for service of process and we acknowledge:

- our consent to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at the physical U.S. address and email address of the designated U.S. agent.
- the acceptance to maintain an U.S. agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Applicant	Designated U.S. Agent
Sincerely,	We acknowledge our obligation to accept service of process in the United States for matters related to the applicable equipment at our physical U.S. address and email address stated above.
	Im arachtingi By: John Arachtingi
By: Alifonso Sebastien	By: John Arachtingi
Title: Application Engineer	Title: President - EMUS
Company: EM Microelectronic Marin SA	Company: EM Microelectronic – US Inc.
Telephone: +41 32 755 52 70	Telephone: 719-598-9224 ext 213
e-mail: sebastien.alifonso@emmicroelectronmic.com	e-mail: john.arachtingi@emmicro-us.com